Amount	Reclassified	to	Profit	&	Loss	account	during	the	period

Tax impact on above 	118.23	 	(29.32)

Closing	Balance 	(197.56)  35.80

 Sensitivity	Analysis

	 The	Following	table	demonstrate	the	sensitivity	in	the	foreign	exchange	rate	(	USD	&	EURO)	to	the	Indian	Rupees	wit	all	other	variable
held	constant.	The	Impact	on	the	other	component	of	Equity	arises	from	foreign	forward	exchange	contract	designated	as	cash	flow	hedge
reserve is given below:

   (`/Lakhs)

Particulars Year	ended	31	March	2020 Year	ended	31	March	2019
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

USD	Sensitivity
INR/USD-increase/(decrease)	by	1%-sell 	79.86	 	(79.86) 	73.05	 	(73.05)
INR/USD-increase/(decrease)	by	1%-Buy 	-	 	-	 	-	 	-
EURO	Sensitivity
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease)	by	1%-sell 	8.32	 	(8.32) 	-	 	-
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease)	by	1%-Buy 	-	 	-	 	-	 	-
CHF	Sensitivity 	-	 	-	 	-	 	-
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease)	by	1%-Buy 	-	 	-	 	-	 	-

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

113

42.		 Changes	in	liability	arising	from	financing	activity,	including	changes	from	cash	flows	and	non	cash	flow	changes
   (`/Lakhs)

Particulars Note No Opening	balance	as
at	01	April	2019

Cash	flows Non	Cash Closing	balance	as
at	31	March	2020

Long term borrowings 18 5,075.22 365.70 (1,661.49) 3,779.43
Short term borrowings 18 17,405	.47 (1,222.01) 0 16,183.46
Current Maturities of long term debts 18 2,274.62 (1,636.31) 1,171.69 1,810.00
Preference Liability 19 1,199.54 0.00 (53.87) 1,145.67
Interest	Accured	on	Borrowings 19 42.28 4.29 - 46.58
Lease Liability 19 798.38 (268.701) 64.21 593.89

(`/Lakhs)

Particulars Note No Opening	balance	as
at	01	April	2018

Cash	flows Non	Cash Closing	balance	as
at	31	March	2019

Long term borrowings 18 3,487.79 3,372.24 (1,784.81) 5,075.22
Short term borrowings 18 14,354.47 3,051.00 - 17,405.47
Current Maturities of long term debts 18 3,268.28 (2,778.48) 1,784.82 2,274.62
Preference Liability 19 2,163.21 (1,071.35) 107.68 1,199.54
Interest	Accured	on	Borrowings 19 41.19 1.09 - 42..28
Lease Liability - - - - -

43.	 Recent	Accounting	Pronouncements

	 Recent	Indian	Accounting	Standards	(Ind	AS)	Ministry	of	Corporate	Affairs	("MCA")	notifies	new	standard	or	amendments	to	the	existing
standards.	There	is	no	such	notification	which	would	have	been	applicable	from	01	April	2020.

44. 1	 Premium	of	 5%	on	 redeemed	CRPS,	 in	 terms	of	 the	Master	Restructuring	Agreement	 executed	with	 the	Companies	 bankers,	 is
payable	in	case	company’s	cash	flows	permit.	Same	has	not	been	provided	since	Company	do	not	have	cash	flow	after	considering